
Typical Antennas to be used with OptiQwave-8310 

Antenna Type Manufacturer Model Number Mid-Band Gain (dBi) 

1-foot flat panel 

Andrew 

Tripoint Global 

RFS 

FPA5250D12-N 

DFPD1-52 

MA0528-23AN 

23.6 

23.9 

23.0 

 

 

2-foot parabolic 

Andrew 

Tripoint Global 

Tripoint Global 

RFS 

Radio Waves 

P2F-52 

QF2-52 

HQF2-52 

SPF2-52A 

SP2-5.2 

30.1 

28.5 

28.1 

27.9 

28.0 

3-foot parabolic 

Andrew 

Radio Waves 

RFS 

P3F-52 

SP3-5.2 

SPF3-52A 

33.5 

31.2 

31.4 

4-foot parabolic 

Andrew 

Tripoint Global 

Tripoint Global 

RFS 

RFS 

Radio Waves 

P4F-52 

QF4-52 

HQF4-52 

SPF4-52A 

SDF4-52A 

SP4-5.2 

35.3

34.2 

33.9 

33.9 

33.9 

34.6 

6-foot parabolic 

Andrew 

Tripoint Global 

Tripoint Global 

RFS 

RFS 

Radio Waves 

P6F-52 

QF6-52 

HQF6-52 

SPF6-52A 

SDF6-52A 

SP6-5.2 

38.1 

37.5 

37.2 

37.4 

37.4 

37.6 

 

Hsieh
Andrew
P6F-52
38.1

Hsieh
Tripoint Global
DFPD1-52
23.9

Hsieh
All Fiber Logic radios require professional installation. Antennas of other make may be used with the HZB-S58-S60 device, but must be of the same type, dimensions and gain as those listed




